503981584 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4028240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.	07/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIEBERT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1050 DEARBORN DRIVE		
City:	COLUMBUS		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43085		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14504081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: cshelby@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6499-000202-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. ELCHUK
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Elchuk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Memo of Corrective Pat Assgnmt#page1.tif source=Memo of Corrective Pat Assgnmt#page2.tif source=Memo of Corrective Pat Assgnmt#page3.tif source=Memo of Corrective Pat Assgnmt#page4.tif source=Memo of Corrective Pat Assgnmt#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039566 FRAME: 0573 503981584



John M. Groves

Vice President & Group Leader Intellectual Property

Emerson

8000 West Florissant Avenue St Louis, MO 63136-8506 USA

T 314 553 2682 F 314 553 1232 John.Groves@Emerson.com

MEMORANDUM OF CORRECTIVE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emerson Electric Co., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 8000 West Florissant Ave., St. Louis, Missouri 63136, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") was assigned by an assignment from the inventors (the "Assignment") the following patent applications for "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER:" United States Patent Application 2, 2014; PCT International No. 14/504081 filed on October Application PCT/US2014/058771 filed on October 3, 2013 and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/886402 (collectively, the "Applications"). The Assignment inadvertently by error named Emerson Electric Co. as the Assignee instead of Liebert Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 1050 Dearborn Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43085 and a subsidiary of Emerson Electric Co. The Assignment was recorded in the Assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2014 at Reel/Frame: 034539/0472

WHEREAS, Emerson Electric Co. and Liebert Corporation desire to have Emerson Electric Co. ("Assignor") assign its rights in the above identified Applications and all applications filed in foreign countries claiming priority thereto including but not limited to the applications listed on Schedule A of this Patent Assignment (collectively, the "Applications") to Liebert Corporation (Assignee) to rectify the inadvertent error in the above Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective nunc pro tunc as of the effective date of the above Assignment as to each assignor of the above Assignment (but in no event later than December 18, 2014), any and all its right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A (collectively, "Patent Properties"), and the Commissioner of

> 6499-000202-US MPB/hb

Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all such patents to said ASSIGNEE herein, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights in the Patent Properties, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the Patent Properties, including but not limited to further assignments.

Signatures are on next pages

6499-000202-US MPB/hb

ASSIGNOR

Emerson Electric Co.
By: Name: John M Groves
Title: Vice President and Group Leader – Intellectual Property
Date: July 25, 2016
State of MISSOURI) County of St. Louis) ss.

On this 25th day of July, 2016, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(seal)

CINDY R. KAMP Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: August 30, 2016 Commission Number: 12415371

Notary Public, Cinely R. Kamp Acting in the County of: 5+, Louis State of: Missouri My Commission Expires: Aug. 30, 2016

ASSIGNEE

ACCIONEL
Liebert Corporation
By:
Name: Mark Pentz
Title: Secretary and Treasurer
Date: August 1, Zoice
State of OHIO) County of FRANKLIN) ss.
On this, day of, 2016, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SANDRA S. ROCKWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in
Franklin County
My Comm. Exp. 12/8/2020

Notary Public,

Acting in the County of:

State of: OHIO

My Commission Expires: 12 -8 -2020

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
14/504081	Oct 1, 2014	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	US
2014329511	Mar 8, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	AU
2922525	Feb 25, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	CA
2014800543735	Mar 31, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	CN
147969299	Mar 23, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	EP
2016519809	Apr 1, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	JP
1020167009325	Apr 8, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	KR
PI2016700615	Feb 24, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	MY
717781	Mar 8, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	NZ
PCT/US2014/058 771	Oct 2, 2014	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	WO
12016500373	Feb 24, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	PH
2016107438	Mar 1, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	RU
11201601539T	Mar 1, 2016	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	SG
61/886402	Oct 3, 2013	Eric Wilcox, et al.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR DATA CENTER	US

5

6499-000202-US MPB/hb